INCH
For Gear, Spline & Rack Manufacturing
3
GEAR MILLING CATALOG
The Vardex Gear Milling Concept _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _   4
Gear Milling Ordering Code System _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _   6
GEAR MILLING INSERTS
Gear Milling Tailor-Made Inserts _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _   7

SPLINE
6
Gear Milling Ordering Code System
5
1
U
2 3
E
4
DP
5
8/16
6
N7
7
Z35-54
8
GM
9
VBX
10
1- Insert Size
2 - IC1/4”
3 - IC 3/8”
4 - IC 1/2”
5 - IC5/8”
3 - No. of Cutting Edges
None - 3
4 - Application
E - External
5 - DP
DP - Diametral Pitch
6 - DP Range
32/64 - 8/16
7 - Milling Cutter No.
N1 - N8
8 - Teeth Range Gear
Zmin 10 - Zmax 135
9 - Product Line
GM - Gear Milling
10 - Grade
VBX
Standard Inserts for Spline ANSI B92.1
Tailor-Made Inserts for Gear, Rack and Spline
4
1
U
2
T
3
E
4
DP
5
8/16
6
Z37
7
GM
8
VBX
9
210/..., 310/...
10
1- Insert Size
2 - IC1/4”
3 - IC 3/8”
4 - IC 1/2”
5 - IC5/8”
2 - Insert Style
U - U Style
3 - No. of Cutting Edges
T - Single

eter
Circular Pitch
IC
L
External
Standard Inserts for Spline Applications
IC L Inch Diametral
Pitch (DP) Ordering Code EDP
(VBX)
Milling
Cutter No.
Z - Range of
Teeth on Gear Toolholder / (EDP) Page
1/4"U .43"
DP32/64
2UEDP32/64Z10-11N1GM... 30100 N1 10-11
GMGE4S100W125-197-2U
GMGD10SD335-100-2U
(66687)
(66683)
10
15
2UEDP32/64Z12-13N2GM... 30101 N2 12-13
2UEDP32/64Z14-16N3GM... 30102 N3 14-16
2UEDP32/64Z17-20N4GM... 30103 N4 17-20
2UEDP32/64Z21-25N5GM... 30104 N5 21-25
2UEDP32/64Z26-34N6GM... 30105 N6 26-34
2UEDP32/64Z35-54N7GM... 30106 N7 35-54
2UEDP32/64Z55-135N8GM... 30107 N8 55-135
DP24/48
2UEDP24/48Z10-11N1GM... 30108 N1 10-11
2UEDP24/48Z12-13N2GM... 30109 N2 12-13
2UEDP24/48Z14-16N3GM... 30110 N3 14-16
2UEDP24/48Z17-20N4GM... 30111 N4 17-20
2UEDP24/48Z21-25N5GM... 30112 N5 21-25
2UEDP24/48Z26-34N6GM... 30113 N6 26-34
2UEDP24/48Z35-54N7GM... 30114 N7 35-54
2UEDP24/48Z55-135N8GM... 30115 N8 55-135
3/8"U .63"
DP20/40
3UEDP20/40Z10-11N1GM... 30116 N1 10-11
 GMGE3S125W142-315-3U
GMGS4SD189-075-3U
GMGD8SD354-100-3U
(66686)
(66689)
(66685)
10
11
15
3UEDP20/40Z12-13N2GM... 30117 N2 12-13
3UEDP20/40Z14-16N3GM... 30118 N3 14-16
3UEDP20/40Z17-20N4GM... 30119 N4 17-20
3UEDP20/40Z21-25N5GM... 30120 N5 21-25
3UEDP20/40Z26-34N6GM... 30121 N6 26-34
3UEDP20/40Z35-54N7GM... 30122 N7 35-54
3UEDP20/40Z55-135N8GM... 30123 N8 55-135
DP16/32
3UEDP16/32Z10-11N1GM... 30124 N1 10-11
3UEDP16/32Z12-13N2GM... 30125 N2 12-13
3UEDP16/32Z14-16N3GM... 30126 N3 14-16
3UEDP16/32Z17-20N4GM... 30127 N4 17-20
3UEDP16/32Z21-25N5GM... 30128 N5 21-25
3UEDP16/32Z26-34N6GM... 30129 N6 26-34
3UEDP16/32Z35-54N7GM... 30130 N7 35-54
3UEDP16/32Z55-135N8GM... 30131 N8 55-135
According to Standard ANSI B92.1, there are 7 different diametral pitches available, ranging: DP32/64 to DP8/16.
For each DP, there are 8 different types of inserts to select, according to the number of teeth on the spline.
9
Gear Milling Standard ANSI B92.1 Inserts for Spline Applications (con't)

eter
Circular Pitch
IC
L
External
Standard Inserts for Spline Applications
IC L Inch Diametral
Pitch (DP) Ordering Code EDP
(VBX)
Milling
Cutter No.
Z - Range of
Teeth on Gear Toolholder  / (EDP) Page
1/2"U .87"
DP12/24
4UEDP12/24Z10-11N1GM... 30132 N1 10-11
GMGS4SD205-075-4U
GMGS5SD275-100-4U
(66690)
(66692)
11
12
4UEDP12/24Z12-13N2GM... 30133 N2 12-13
4UEDP12/24Z14-16N3GM... 30134 N3 14-16
4UEDP12/24Z17-20N4GM... 30135 N4 17-20
4UEDP12/24Z21-25N5GM... 30136 N5 21-25
4UEDP12/24Z26-34N6GM... 30137 N6 26-34
4UEDP12/24Z35-54N7GM... 30138 N7 35-54
4UEDP12/24Z55-135N8GM... 30139 N8 55-135
DP10/20
4UEDP10/20Z10-11N1GM... 30140 N1 10-11
4UEDP10/20Z12-13N2GM... 30141 N2 12-13
4UEDP10/20Z14-16N3GM... 30142 N3 14-16
4UEDP10/20Z17-20N4GM... 30143 N4 17-20
4UEDP10/20Z21-25N5GM... 30144 N5 21-25
4UEDP10/20Z26-34N6GM... 30145 N6 26-34
4UEDP10/20Z35-54N7GM... 30146 N7 35-54
4UEDP10/20Z55-135N8GM... 30147 N8 55-135
5/8”U 1.06” DP8/16
5UEDP8/16Z10-11N1GM... 30148 N1 10-11
GMGS3SD237-075-5U
GMGS4SD315-100-5U
(66688)
(66691)
13
13
5UEDP8/16Z12-13N2GM... 30149 N2 12-13
5UEDP8/16Z14-16N3GM... 30150 N3 14-16
5UEDP8/16Z17-20N4GM... 30151 N4 17-20
5UEDP8/16Z21-25N5GM... 30152 N5 21-25
5UEDP8/16Z26-34N6GM... 30153 N6 26-34
5UEDP8/16Z35-54N7GM... 30154 N7 35-54
5UEDP8/16Z55-135N8GM... 30155 N8 55-135
10
Standard Toolholder - Weldon Shank for IC 1/4”U
D D2
D1
L1
L
L2
L3
For Gear, Rack and Spline Inserts Spare Parts
Insert
Size
Insert
Cutting
Edges
Ordering Code   EDP Dimensions (inch) No. of
Flutes
IC   L L1 L3 D D1 *D2
(ref) L2 Z Insert Screw Torx Screwdriver
1/4”U 3 GMGE4S100W125-197-2U 66687 4.53 1.97 .47 1.00 1.22 1.25 .20 4 SN2T (70036) HK2T (70227)
*  D2 refers to the mounted insert.  Check D2 before machining.
Standard Toolholder - Weldon Shank for IC 3/8”U
D D2D1
L1
L3
L
L2
For Gear, Rack and Spline Inserts Spare Parts
Insert
Size
Insert
Cutting
Edges
Ordering Code   EDP Dimensions (inch) No. of
Flutes
IC   L L1 L3 D D1 *D2
(ref) L2 Z Insert Screw Torx Screwdriver
3/8"U 3 GMGE3S125W142-315-3U 66686 5.75 3.15 .73 1.25 1.35 1.42 .28 3 SN3T (70038) HK3T (70228)
*  D2 refers to the mounted insert.  Check D2 before machining.
*  D2 refers to the mounted insert.  Check D2 before machining.
11
*  D2 refers to the mounted insert.  Check D2 before machining.
Standard Toolholder - Shell Mill for IC 3/8”U
D1
H
d(H6)
L2
D2
For Gear, Rack and Spline Inserts Spare Parts
Insert
Size
Insert
Cutting
Edges
Ordering Code EDP Dimensions (inch) No. of
Flutes
IC D1 *D2
(ref) d (H6) H L2 Z Insert Screw  Torx
Screwdriver Holder Screw
3/8”U 3 GMGS4SD189-075-3U 66689 1.42 1.89 .75 1.57 .26 4 SN3T  (70038) HK3T (70228) 3/8-24x1.5 (70264)
*  D2 refers to the mounted insert.  Check D2 before machining.
Standard Toolholder - Shell Mill for IC 1/2”U
For Gear, Rack and Spline Inserts   Spare Parts
Insert
Size
Insert
Cutting
Edges
Ordering Code EDP Dimensions (inch) No. of
Flutes
IC D1 *D2
(ref) d (H6) H L2 Z Insert Screw  Torx
Screwdriver Holder Screw
1/2”U 3 GMGS4SD205-075-4U 66690 1.57 2.05 .75 1.97 .43 4 SN4T (70039) HK4T (70241) 3/8-24x2.0 (70302)
*  D2 refers to the mounted insert.  Check D2 before machining.
D2D1
H
d(H6)
L2
12
Standard Toolholder - Shell Mill for IC 1/2”U (con't)
D1
H
d(H6) D2
L2
For Gear, Rack and Spline Inserts Spare Parts
Insert
Size
Insert
Cutting
Edges
Ordering Code EDP Dimensions (inch) No. of
Flutes
IC D1 *D2
(ref) d (H6) H L2 Z Insert Screw  Torx
Screwdriver Holder Screw
1/2”U 3 GMGS5SD275-100-4U 66692 2.28 2.75 1.00 1.97 .35 5 SN4T  (70039) HK4T (70241) 1/2-20x1.5 (70224)
*  D2 refers to the mounted insert.  Check D2 before machining.
Standard Toolholder - Shell Mill for IC 1/2”UT
H
L2
D1d(H6) D2
For Gear, Rack and Spline Inserts Spare Parts
Insert
Size
Insert
Cutting
Edges
Ordering Code EDP Dimensions (inch) No. of
Flutes
IC D1 *D2
(ref) d (H6) H L2 Z Insert Screw  Torx Key Holder Screw
1/2”UT 1 GMGS6SD335-100-4UT 66698 2.62 3.35 1.00 1.97 .39 6 SN4T (70039) Ballpoint T20 (70309) 1/2x20x1.5 (70224)
*  D2 refers to the mounted insert.  Check D2 before machining.
13
Standard Toolholder - Shell Mill for IC 5/8”U
D1
H
d(H6) D2
L2
For Gear, Rack and Spline Inserts   Spare Parts
Insert
Size
Insert
Cutting
Edges
Ordering Code EDP Dimensions (inch) No. of
Flutes
IC D1 *D2
(ref) d (H6) H L2 Z Insert Screw Torx
Screwdriver Holder Screw
5/8”U 3 GMGS3SD237-075-5U 66688 1.80 2.37 0.75 2.05 .52 3 SN5TM (70041) HK5T (70229) 3/8-24x2.0 (70302)
*  D2 refers to the mounted insert.  Check D2 before machining.
Standard Toolholder - Shell Mill for IC 5/8”U
D1
H
d(H6)
L2
D2
For Gear, Rack and Spline Inserts Spare Parts
Insert
Size
Insert
Cutting
Edges
Ordering Code EDP Dimensions (inch) No. of
Flutes
IC D1 *D2
(ref) d (H6) H L2 Z Insert Screw  Torx
Screwdriver Holder Screw
5/8”U 3 GMGS4SD315-100-5U 66691 2.59 3.15 1.00 2.13 .44 4 SN5TM (70041) HK5T  (70229) 1/2-20x1.5 (70224)
*  D2 refers to the mounted insert.  Check D2 before machining.
14
HL2
D1d(H6) D2
Standard Toolholder - Shell Mill for IC 5/8”UT
For Gear, Rack and Spline Inserts Spare Parts
Insert
Size
Insert
Cutting
Edges
Ordering Code EDP Dimensions (inch) No. of
Flutes
IC D1 *D2
(ref) d (H6) H L2 Z Insert Screw  Torx Key Holder Screw
5/8”UT 1 GMGS5SD315-100-5UT 66695 2.17 3.15 1.00 1.97 .50 5 SN5TM (70041) Ballpoint T25 (70310) 1/2-20x1.5 (70224)
*  D2 refers to the mounted insert.  Check D2 before machining.
15
Standard Toolholder - Disc Mill for IC 1/4”U
Standard Toolholder - Disc Mill for IC 3/8”U
For Gear, Rack and Spline Inserts Spare Parts
Insert
Size
Insert
Cutting
Edges
Ordering Code EDP Dimensions (inch) No. of
Flutes
IC D1 *D2
(ref) d (H6) H L2 Z Insert Screw  Torx Screwdriver
1/4”U 3 GMGD10SD335-100-2U 66683 3.13 3.35 1.00 .98 .49 10 SN2T (70036) HK2T (70227)
*  D2 refers to the mounted insert.  Check D2 before machining.
D2D1
H
L2
D2D2D1 d(H6)
H
L2
For Gear, Rack and Spline Inserts Spare Parts
Insert
Size
Insert
Cutting
Edges
Ordering Code EDP Dimensions (inch) No. of
Flutes
IC D1 *D2
(ref) d (H6) H L2 Z Insert Screw  Torx Screwdriver
3/8”U 3 GMGD8SD354-100-3U 66685 3.23 3.54 1.00 .98 .35 8 SA3T (70028) HK3T  (70228)
*  D2 refers to the mounted insert.  Check D2 before machining.
16
Solid Carbide Tool Benefits
Small Tool Cutting Diameter